4-683

MINERAL SURVEY No. 2597.

LOT No		
Arizona	_	

FIELD NOTES

OF THE SURVEY OF THE MINING CLAIM OF

	Se II. N. Duill		
			·
		KNOWN AS THE	
	Banden and	Banden Mine No. 2	
		Unknown	Mining Distr
	Maricopa	County,	rizona
surv	eyea unaer instru	ections dated October 5,	, 19 08.
		bu John w. He	sse
		by John F. He	SSQU. S. Mineral Surve
	Claim located	by John F. He	U.S. Mineral Surve
			U. S. Mineral Surve
8—822	Survey commen	See location notices	U. S. Mineral Surve , 19

Survey No. 2597.

Randen Lode.

stone 20 v 10 v 8 ins., set 15 ins. in the ground, marked E-1-2597on S. E. face, with cross on top, from which the location cor., a mound of stone 3 ft. base 3 ft. high, bears N. 3° 22' W. 14 ft. dist. Raise a mound of stone 2 ft. base 2 ft. high alongside of cor. No other bearings available.

The cor. of secs 3, 4, 9 and 10, Tp. 4 N., Rg. 1 E. bears S. 88° 04' W. 1258.7 ft. dist.

Thence S. 3° 22' E.

42.5 Intersect line bet. secs. 3 and 10 Tp. 4 N. Rg. 1 E. at
a point 1260.5 ft. east of the cor. of secs. 3, 4, 9 and 1
10 and 4033.4 ft. west of the cor. of secs. 2,3,10 and11

300.0 To W. E. Center, identical with location cor. a mound of stone 2 ft. hase 2 ft. high.
600.0 To cor. No. 2, a syenite stone 20 x 8 x 8 ins. set 15 ins. in the ground, marked B-2-2597 on N. E. face and X on top, and raise a mound of stone 2 ft. base 2 ft. high alongside No other bearings available. This cor. is identical with the location cor. a mound of stone 3 ft. base 3 ft. high.

Thence S. 79° 52' E.

1500.0 To cor. No. 3, identical with location cor. of Banden and Banden No. 2 lodes, a mound of stone 3 ft. base 3 ft. high, set a syenite stone 20 x 12 x 10 ins. 15 ins. in the ground, marked B-3-2597 on N. W. face and B M No 2-2-2597 on N. E. face for cor. No. 2 of the Banden Mine No. 2 lode, with X on top. And raise a mound of stone 2 ft. base 2 ft. high alongside. No bearings available.

Thence N. 3° 22' W.

300.0 To E. E. Center, identical with the location cor. a
mound of stone 2 ft. base 1 1/2 ft. high.

600.0 To Cor. No. 4, identical with the location cor. and Cor. No. 1 of Banden Mine No. 2 lodes, a mound of stone 3 ft. base 3 ft. high, set a syenite stone 24 x 12 x 12 ins. 18 ins. in the ground, marked B-4-2597 on S. W. face and B M No 2 -12597 on S. E. face for cor. No. 1 of Banden Mine No 2 lode of this survey with X on top and a mound of stone 3 ft. base 2 1/2 ft. high alongside. No bearings available.

Thence N. 79° 52' W.

1258.5 Intersect line bet. secs. 3 and 10 Tp. 4 N. Rg. 1 E. at a point 1495.7 ft east of the cor. of secs. 3, 4, 9 and 10, and 3788.2 ft. west of the cor. of secs. 2, 3, 10 and 11.

1500.0 To cor. No. 1 the place of beginning. From this cor. cor. No. 4 of the Venus Lode Survey No. 1614 bears N. 84° 34' E. 365.5 ft. dist.

After diligent search I was unable to find the 1/4 cor. bet secs. 3 and 10 Ledge.
The presumed course of the ledge on the Banden lode is from the W. E. Center S. 79° 52' E. 1500 ft.

Banden Mine No. 2 Lode.

Reginning at cor. No.1 identical with the location cor. and with cor. No. 4 of the Banden lode of this survey, corner previously described. Whence the cor. of secs. 3, 4, 9 and 10 Tp. 4 N. Rg. 1 E. bears N. 85° 22' W. 2743.6 ft. No bearings available.

Thence S. 3° 22' E.

300.0 To W. E. Center identical with location cor. a mound of st st one 2 ft. base 1 1/2 ft. high.
600.0 To cor. No. 2, identical with location cor. and with cor.

No. 3 of the Banden lode of this survey, which has been

heretofore described.

Thence S. 79° 52' E.

1500.0 To cor. No. 3, identical with the location cor. which is a mound of stone 3 ft. base 2 ft. high, set a syenite stone 20 x 10 x 9 ins. 15 ins. in the the ground, marked B M No 2-3-2597 on the N. W. Cacaratte base 2 ft. high alongside.

No bearings available.

Thence N. 3° 22' W.
300.0 To E. E. Center, location cor. bears N. 56° 30' E.
52 ft. dist. and is a mound of stone 3 ft. base 2 ft. h

high.

To cor. No. 4, identical with the location cor. a mound of stone 2 1/2 ft. base 2 ft. high, set a syenite stone 20 x 10 x 8 ins. 15 ins. in the ground marked B M No 2-492597 on S. W. face and X on top. Raise a mound of stone 3 ft. base 2 ft. high alongside
No bearings available.

Thence N. 79° 52' W. 1500.0 To cor. No. 1, the place of beginning.

Ledge.

The presumed course of the ledge on the Banden Mine No. 2 lode is from the W. E. Center S. 79° 52' E. 1500 ft.

Actob to al Adjoining Claims.

This survey is bounded on the north by public land;

unsurveyed claim, claimants unknown; and on the south and east by public land.

Improvements.

I hereby certify that not less than five hundred dollars' worth of labor has been expended or improvements made upon each claim embraced in this survey, and that said improvements consist of:

Value \$280.00

\$1270.00

No. 2, a shaft 5 y 5 ft. 3 ft. deep, which bears from the W. E. Center S. 79° 52' E. 45 ft. dist.

Value \$10.00

No. 3, a shaft 4 x 6 ft. 82 ft. deep, at bottom of shaft a cross cut runs N. 3° W. 16 ft. to face. Mouth of shaft bears from W. E. Center S.79°52' E. 73 ft. dist.

Total value of improvements on this claim

A.one half undived interest in the above improvements acreddited to this claim \$635.00

6

A one half undivided interest in shaft No.1 of the Banden Mine No. 2 lode acreddited to Banden lode \$150.00 Total value of improvements credited to the Banden lode

Total value of improvements credited to the Banden lode \$785.00

Banden Mine No. 2 lode.

No.1 discovery shaft 5 x 51/2 ft, 30 ft. deep which bears from W. E. Center S. 79° 52' E. 259 ft. dist

Value \$300.00
Total value of improvements on this claim \$300.00
A one half undivided interest in the above improvement is accredited to this claim

Value \$150.00
A one half undivided interest in shafts Nos. 1, 2, and 3
of the Banden Hode is accredited to this claim
Value \$635.00

Total value of improvements accredited to the Banden Mine No. 2 lode \$785.00

Note: These claims both lie along the same ledge and work on the ledge on either claim tends to develop both claims, therefor one half the value of the improvements on the two claims is credited to each claim.

Area.

Banden Lode 20.09
Banden Mine No. 2. Lode 20.09
Total area of claims 40.18

Location.

This claim is situated in unknown Mining district Maricopa County, Arizona, in secs. 3 and 10 Tp. 4 N. Rg. 1E. Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian.

Instrument.

This survey was made with a Young and Sons light mountain transit No. 7532, with Solar attachment. The distances were measured with a 100 and 300 ft. steel tape. The lagnetic declination at all corners is 14° 15' E.

John & Hesse J. S. Mineral Surveyor.

FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

LIST OF NAMES.

A list of the names of the individuals en	ployed by John w. Hesse
United States Mineral Surveyor, to assist in	running, measuring, and marking the lines, corners, and
boundaries described in the foregoing field no	etes of the survey of the mining claim of
George H. N.	Luhrs
known as the Banden and Banden	Mine No. 2
and showing the respective capacities in which	h they acted.
*	Wilfred B. Helm , Chainman.
	wred W. Rodolf , Chainman.
	Axman.
	, Flagman.
-	, <i>I tay</i>
FINAL OATE	IS OF ASSISTANTS.
	ed W. Rodolf
and	, do solemnly swear that we assisted
John F. Hesse , United State	es Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners and surveying
the boundaries of the mining claim of Geo	orge H. N. Luhrs
known as the Randen and Randen	ine No. 2
represented in the foregoing field notes as ha	ving been surveyed by said mineral surveyor and under his
	respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully
	dary monuments established according to law and the instruc-
tions furnished by the United States Surveyor-C	
	Wilfred B. Stelenschainman. Fred W. Rodolf., Chainman.
i	tred Wodoff., Chainman.
•	, Axman.
	, Flagman
Subscribed and sworn to b	y the above-named persons before me this
day of Octo	bec , 1908
iqu commission coper o Moroh 24, 14.	
	notaris l'ublec
	6—1043

FINAL OATH OF U.S. MINERAL SURVEYOR.

I,Iohn E Hosse	, U. S. Mineral Surveyor,
do solemnly swear that, in pursuan	nce of instructions received from the United States
	izona , dated
	, I have, in strict conformity to the laws of the
	ns and instructions thereunder, and the instructions
	y and correctly executed the survey of the Mining
	, known as the
	naen Mine No. 2
situate in	Unknown Mining District,
	County, Arizona, in Section
	., Range No. 1 E.
	597. , as represented
	accurately show the boundaries of said mining claim
as distinctly marked by monuments	on the ground, and described in the attached copy
of the location certificate, which was	as received by me from the Surveyor General with
said instructions, and that all the co	orners of said survey have been established and per-
	the law, official regulations and instructions there-
•	swear that the foregoing are the true and original
	report therein, and that the labor expended and
	ng claim by claimant or his grantors
*	
•	t the character, extent, location, and itemized value
*	particularity and full detail, and that no portion of
•	ted to this claim has been included in the estimate
of expenditures upon any other claim	1. \
	Of Malana
	John J. Kell U. S. Mineral Surveyor.
Subscribed and awayn to by the	said John F. Hesse
II S Mineral Surveyor befor	a ma
U. S. Mineral Surveyor, below	e me this The
day of October	190 7
day or	
	1914 Hosericke Notary Pueblic
i , azamiosian expireo March 29, .	1914
6—1044	toury revue

Affidavit of Five Hundred Dollars Improvements.

We,	Wilfred B. Helm	, and Fred W. Rodolf
		according to law, depose and say: That we
are acquain	ted with the Randen and	Banden Mine No. 2 mining claim,
situate in	Unknown	Mining district, Maricopa County,
Arizona Terr	ritory, for which George	H. N. Luhrs
has. made	application for survey pri	or to application for patent under the provisions
of the Act of	Congress, approved May	10, 1872; and that the labor done and improve-
ments made	thereon by the applicant.	and_hisgrantorexceed Five Hundred
Dollars in v	pon or for each claim $alue, \alpha nd \ further \ that we$	are not personally interested in said mine.
		Hilfred B. Stelm
		Hilfred B. Skelm Fred W. Rodolf
	TORY OF ARIZONA,	\
County of	Maricopa	} 88:
	Sworn	to and subscribed before me, this
SEA	4 AL. 第 下平平文	ay of October, 1908
6986b500-2-03	My estimated in personal con S	Notary Public.

Notice Of Mining Location Quartz Claim

TO ALL WHOMIT MAY CONCERN:

Hining Claim situate on lands belonging to the United States of America and in which there are valuable mineral deposits was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and purchase by James Murray the undersigned on the 1st day of January 1896.

The length of the claim is 1500 feet. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the West to the East. The claim is situated and located in -------Mining District in Maricopa County in the Territory of Arizona and runs parallel with the Relief Mine owned by Som Webb an lying between New River and the Agua Frio about 23 miles northwest from Phoenix and about 4 miles from New River Station on the Phoenix A Frog Tanks road.

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the grounds as follows. Beginning at at the center of west end of claim at which this notice is posted thence south 500 feet to a monument being the south west corner of said claim, thence 1500 feet to a monument at the east corner of the claim thence north 600 feet to a monument being at the north east corner of said claim Thence 1500 feet to a monument at north west corner of said claim thence 500 feet the place of beginning.

All done under the cromisions of chapter Six of Title XXXII of the Revised Statutes of the United States and of an act of the Leglislative Assembly of Arizona entitled " An act Concerning Lines" as roved March 20th 1895.

Dated and posted on the ground this 1st day of Jan. 1896.

James Murray

Filed for Record by J.W. Evans April 2nd 1896 at 9: 50 A.M.

J.W. Kincaid

County Recorder .

Book of Mines No. 7 Page 299.

25911

NOTICE OF LOCATION BANDEN MINE NO. 2

I, the undersigned, locate 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide on this vein, commencing at this monument going North 300 feet to monument thence East 1500 feet to monument, thence South 600 feet to monument thence West 1500 feet to monument, thence North 300 feet to place of beginning. This claim is 21 miles Northwest of Phoenix, between New River and Augua Fria River, and lies on the south side and rarallel to Relief and Relief No.2 mines, in MaricopaCounty Arizona, and shall be known as Banden Mine No. 2 containing gold.

Dated on Ground, February 22nd 1898

Witness:

Geo. Hamlin

Located by James Murray

and Geo. H.N.Luhrs.

Filed and recorded at request of James Murray, Mar. 1st 1898 at 9:16 A/M.

F.W.sheridan, County Recorder

By C.W. Barnett Dep.

Book 8 of Mines , page 12.

TERRITORY OF ARIZONA,
County on Maricopa

I,

County Recorder in and for the County and
Territory aforesaid, hereby certificated I have compared the foregoing early with the

Middle County Recorder in and for the County and
filed and recorded in my office on the County day of State Page, and that the same is a full, true
and correct copy of such Alland and of the whole thereof.

Witness my hand and seal of office, this

day of State Page

County Recorder.

By

Deputy.

8A

U. S. SURVEYOR GENERAL'S FINAL CERTIFICATE ON FIELD NOTES.

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR,

OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR GENERAL,

	Phoenix, Arizona,	
	October 22,	, 1 908.
I, U. S. Surveyor General for	District of Arizona,	
do hereby certify that the foregoing	transcript of the Field Notes, return and	l approval
of the Survey of the mining claim o	of	
	rge H. N. Luhrs	
	Banden and Banden Mine No.	
	, situate in <u>unknown</u>	
Mining District,	Maricopa	County,
Arizona ,	in Section s 3 and 10, Township N	io. 4 N.,
Range No. 1 E.	, and designated	as Survey
No. 2597	, has been correctly copied from the or	riginals on
	Notes furnish such an accurate description	
mining claim as will, if incorporated	d into a patent, serve fully to identify the	premises,
and that such reference is made ther	ein to natural objects or permanent mon	uments as
will perpetuate and fix the locus ther	ceof.	
And I further certify that five I	hundred dollars' worth of labor has been	expended
or improvements made upon said n	h of nining claim ⁹ by claimant or <u>his</u> gra	ntors, and
that said improvements consist of	4 shafts and 16 ft. of cross	s-cut,
total value \$1570. Shaft	s Nos. 1, 2 and 3 on the Bande	en lode,
value \$1270, and shaft No.	l on the Banden Mine No. 2 lo	ode,
value \$300.00, being common	n improvements for the develop	ment of
both of the claims of this	survey, an undivided one-half	interes
in the value of improvemen	ts on the Banden and Banden Mi	ne No. 2
lodes, value \$635 and \$150	, respectively, is credited to	each of
the claims in this survey.	<u></u>	
and that no portion of said labor or	improvements has been included in the	estimate of
expenditures upon any other claim.		
I further certify that the plat the	ereof, filed in the U.S. Land Office atF	hoenix,
Arizona, is correct and	d in conformity with the foregoing Field I	Notes.
*	Frank S. Ingalls,	
United State	es Surveyor General for Arizona.	

0 6—16

MISSING PAGE(S)

MINERAL SURVEY No. 2597.

Arizona Land District.

Arizona Land District.

Office of Surveyor

Survey No. 1614

VENUS. Relief.

Survey No. 1614

VENUS. Relief.

Surveyor

Surveyor

Surveyor

Surveyor

Surveyor

Surveyor

Surveyor

No. 2507

Surveyor

Survey